Maine law.
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AGRIOULTURAL OOLLEGE.-COUNTY ATTORNEY OF ANDROSCOGGIN. 135 
either party the court may, if special cause be shown, order a full CHAP. 194. 
record in any case. 

SECT. 2. When executions, issued on judgments, are returned 
into the clerk's office, satisfied in whole or in part by levy upon 
real estate, the clerk for the time being shall make an extended 
record in the book of records of the term when judgment was 
rendered, and note on the docket under the action, the fact of said 
levy and the date of making same. 

SEOT. 3. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Februnry 25, 1874. 

()hapter 19<1. 
An Rot relating to the appointment of trustees in the state oollege of agrioulture a.nd 

the meohanio arts. 

Be it enaoted by the Senate and House of Representati·ues in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SEOT.~. All vacancies occuning in the board of trustees of the 
state college of agriculture and the mechanic arts shall be filled 
by the governor with the advice and consent of the council. 

SEOT. 2. All laws inconsistent with this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved Februnry 25, 1874. 

Chapter 19:». 
An Rot to inorease the salary of the oounty attorney for the oounty of Androsooggin. 

Be it enaoted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. From and after the first day of March, eighteen hun­
dred and seventy-four, the salary of the county attorney for the 
county of Androscoggin shall be five hundred dollars instead of 
the sum now provided by law, which shall be in full for all ser­
vices as county attorney. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved Februllry 25, 1874. 
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